be exchanged on a one for one acreage basis rounded to the nearest hundredth 
of an acre.   

In the event the total acreage of the City Premises is less than that of the SKSD 
Premises, City shall purchase the remainder of the SKSD Premises at a price of 
seventy-five thousand dollars ($75,000.00) per acre. 

The Personal Property is determined to have a value of seventy-five thousand 
dollars ($75,000.00). This value shall be deducted from the net cost of the 
remaining acreage of the SKSD Premises at Closing.  In the unlikely event the 
total cost of the remaining SKSD Premises less the value of the Personal 
Property is less than zero, SKSD shall pay City the difference at Closing.